OP \$165.00 13568

ETAS ID: TM400551

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|------------------------------------|
| WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | | 09/29/2016 | Natonal Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Nine West Development LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 141 Broadway |
| City: | New York |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 10018 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1356882 | ENZO ANGIOLINI |
| Registration Number: | 2309300 | ENZO ANGIOLINI |
| Registration Number: | 2213513 | ENZO ANGIOLINI |
| Registration Number: | 3698960 | CIRCA JOAN & DAVID |
| Registration Number: | 2957089 | JOAN & DAVID |
| Registration Number: | 3011194 | JOAN & DAVID |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900380037

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Darlena Bari Stark

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | F165729 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Janet S. Wamsley |
| SIGNATURE: | /Janet S. Wamsley/ |

| DATE SIGNED: | 10/03/2016 |
|-------------------------------------|------------|
| Total Attachments: 3 | |
| source=Nine West TM Release#page2.t | if |
| source=Nine West TM Release#page3.t | if |
| source=Nine West TM Release#page4 t | if |

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

September 29, 2016

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, in its capacity as administrative agent for certain financial institutions (in such capacity, "Administrative Agent"), does hereby certify that the continuing security interest it holds in the Grantors' (as defined herein) right, title and interest in, to and under those certain Trademarks and Trademark applications of Jasper Parent LLC, Jasper Merger Sub, Inc., Nine West Jeanswear Group, Inc. and Nine West Development LLC (each a "Grantor" and collectively, "Grantors"), granted to Administrative Agent pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated April 8, 2014, by and among Grantors and Administrative Agent, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 11, 2014, at Reel 5259, Frame 0468 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which are identified on Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), is hereby released, relinquished and discharged with respect to each Grantor, and all right, title and interest in such Trademark Collateral previously assigned to Administrative Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Grantors, their successors and permitted assigns, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description; provided, that, nothing contained herein or otherwise shall be deemed a release or termination by Administrative Agent of any security interest in any other trademarks, trademark applications or other Trademarks granted by Grantors to Administrative Agent pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, all of which shall continue in full force and effect. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the Grantors or the Grantors' authorized representatives to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or any other applicable governmental office or agency. The Administrative Agent agrees to execute and deliver to the Grantors, at the Grantors' expense, all other instruments and other documents as may be reasonably necessary or proper to release the security interest in the Trademark Collateral which had been granted under the Trademark Security Agreement. All capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Signature Page to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Certain Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent and

FILO Agent

By: Michael Stavrakos
Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademarks and Trademark Applications:</u>

RECORDED: 10/03/2016

| <u>Mark</u> | Appl'n Date | Appl'n# | Reg'n Date | Reg'n# | Inter. Class | Owner |
|----------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------|---------------------|-----------|--------------|---------------------------|
| Enzo Angiolini | <u>February 5.</u> <u>1985</u> | 73/520,872 | August 27, 1985 | 1,356,882 | <u>25</u> | Nine West Development LLC |
| Enzo Angiolini | <u>January 27,</u> 1999 | 75/628,746 | January 18, 2000 | 2,309,300 | <u>35</u> | Nine West Development LLC |
| Enzo Angiolini | November 1, 1995 | <u>75/977,167</u> | December 22, 1998 | 2,213,513 | 9 | Nine West Development LLC |

| <u>Mark</u> | Appl'n Date | Appl'n# | Reg'n Date | 200000000000000000000000000000000000000 | Inter. Class | Owner . |
|----------------------------------|-------------|------------|-------------|---|-----------------|------------------------------|
| CIRCA JOAN & DAVID (Stylized) | Jul 16 2003 | 78/274,847 | Oct 20 2009 | 3,698,960 | <u>25</u> | Nine West Development LLC |
| JOAN & DAVID | Dec 8 2003 | 78/337,742 | May 31 2005 | 2.957,089 | <u>25</u> | Nine West Development LLC |
| JOAN & DAVID | Aug 23 2004 | 78/471,989 | Nov 1 2005 | 3,011,194 | <u>25</u> | Nine West Development LLC |